

County of Monterey Invites Feedback from the Castroville Community

The County of Monterey is beginning the important process of updating the Castroville Community Plan. As part of this project, the County invites members of the Castroville community and interested parties to help develop this document - the Castroville Community Plan Update - by providing feedback on existing values and priorities of Castroville residents.

There are many ways to get involved, and community feedback will be used to shape the future of policies to encourage development to meet current needs and concerns for future growth of the Castroville area.

Here are two ways to help now to shape the plan update:

Complete the Castroville Community Plan Update Survey! It is easy! Complete a Castroville Community Plan Update Survey that is available in English and Spanish on a mobile device through a QR Code, or via a weblink on a browser from any computer at https://www.co.monterey.ca.us/CastrovilleCPUpdate

Attend the first Community Outreach Session on Tuesday March 21, 2023, at 6:30-8:00 pm! At this meeting, the community will hear an overview of the Update and community needs, challenges and issues, then the meeting will be open to comments. Bring your questions, ideas, and feedback to help identify solutions to any issues or challenges facing the Castroville community. Access the Zoom link via OR Code, or attend in person at Hartnell College Castroville Extension - 10241 Tembladera St, Castroville, CA 95012 in the CEC Community room

Contact the County Housing and Community Development Department! For more information and to access the Castroville Community Update Survey visit https://www.co.monterey.ca.us/CastrovilleCPUpdate or please contact 831-783-7058 (English or Español).

Scan QR code to access the survey:

Encuesta en Español

English Survey





Scan QR code to access the March 21st meeting webinar:

Zoom Link for Webinar English & Español

